54 transfer instructions.

Phone: Fax:
Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Realty Executives Cooper Spran

October 14, 2025

Joseph Hallock, Emma Mitchell

255 N Park St

city Whitewater

Walworth

Two Hundred Twenty Thousand

220,000.00

Microwave,

Oven/Range, Refrigerator, Dishwasher, Washer, Dryer, Water Softener

dehumidifer

October 14, 2025

December 2, 2025

Realty Executives Cooper Spran, 5940 Seminole Centre Ct Ste 200 Madison WI 53711 (608)217-2912 255 N Park St

Jenna Moe

[...]

severally promise to pay to the order of the Community Development Authority of the City of 
Whitewater (“Payee”) at 312 West Whitewater Street, Whitewater, WI 53190, or at such other place 
as Payee may from time to time designate in writing, the sum of Twenty-Five Thousand and no/100 
Dollars ($25,000). 

This Promissory Note (“Note”) bears no interest on the unpaid balance before maturity.  All 
unpaid principal outstanding under this Note shall be due and payable on the earlier of (i) Maker’s 
transfer, sale, leasing, or conveyance of the Property (as defined in Exhibit A, incorporated herein